
Lecture Schedule BA Sustainable Industrial Operations and Business (SIOB) Winter semester 2023/2024
Landshut University of Applied Sciences ‐ Campus Dingolfing (TZ PULS) Bräuhausgasse 33, 84130 Dingolfing (Germany)
Program Director: Prof. Dr. Reinhold Kohler (reinhold.kohler@haw‐landshut.de)
Academic Director: Prof. Dr. Martin Prasch (martin.prasch@haw‐landshut.de)

Issue: July, 6th 2023
Montag Mittwoch Donnerstag Samstag

1
8:45
9:30

2
9:30
10:15

3
10:30
11:15

4
11:15
12:00

5
12:00
12:50

6
12:50
13:35

7
13:35
14:20

8
14:30
15:15

9
15:15
16:00

10
16:10
16:55

11
16:55
17:40

12
17:50
18:35

13
18:35
19:20

Subject to change. *) The start time could vary depending on the course in the afternoon **) Block Lecture = four times in presence and two times online

Study and work 
all

Dienstag Freitag

Mathematics I
Teacher for special tasks: In the 

Recruitment Process
2 SWS

Study and work 
German 
students

German I
4 SWS

Landshut

Study and work
Foreign students

Sustainable Development I Prof. 
Dr. Martin Prasch

2 SWS Principles of Computer Sciences
Teacher for special tasks: In the 

Recruitment Process
4 SWS

Mathematics I
Teacher for special tasks: In the 

Recruitment Process
4 SWS

Economics
Claudia Bickmann, MBA

2 SWS

Block Lecture**
Principles of Business 

Administration
Prof. Dr. Reinhold Kohler

10 SWS

Principles of Electrical 
Engineering

Teacher for special tasks: In the 
Recruitment Process

2 SWS

Principles of Electrical 
Engineering

Teacher for special tasks: In the 
Recruitment Process

2 SWS
Foreign 

Language*
Spanish or 
Chinese
2 SWS

Study and work
allStudy and work

all


