## Lecture Schedule BA Sustainable Industrial Operations and Business (SIOB) Winter semester 2023/2024

Landshut University of Applied Sciences - Campus Dingolfing (TZ PULS) Bräuhausgasse 33, 84130 Dingolfing (Germany)

Program Director: Prof. Dr. Reinhold Kohler (reinhold.kohler@haw-landshut.de)

Academic Director: Prof. Dr. Martin Prasch (martin.prasch@haw-landshut.de)



Issue: July, 6th 2023

		Montag	Dienstag		Mittwoch	Donnerstag	Freitag		Samstag
	8:45 9:30 9:30 10:15	Study and work all	Sustainable Development I Prof.  Dr. Martin Prasch 2 SWS		Principles of Computer Sciences Teacher for special tasks: In the	Mathematics I Teacher for special tasks: In the Recruitment Process 2 SWS		German I	
3	10:30 11:15 11:15				Recruitment Process 4 SWS	Principles of Electrical Engineering Teacher for special tasks: In the	Study and work German students	4 SWS Landshut	Block Lecture**  Principles of Business  Administration  Prof. Dr. Reinhold Kohler  10 SWS
4	12:00					Recruitment Process 2 SWS			
5	12:00 12:50			guage* inish or ninese Study and work					
6	12:50 13:35					Principles of Electrical Engineering Teacher for special tasks: In the			
7	13:35 14:20		Foreign Language*		<b>Mathematics I</b> Teacher for special tasks: In the Recruitment Process 4 SWS	Recruitment Process 2 SWS			
8	14:30 15:15						Study and work		
9	15:15 16:00		Chinese 2 SWS			Study and work all			
10	16:10 16:55								
11	16:55 17:40				Economics Claudia Bickmann, MBA 2 SWS			ıll	
12	17:50 18:35								
13	18:35 19:20								

Subject to change.

<sup>\*)</sup> The start time could vary depending on the course in the afternoon

<sup>\*\*)</sup> Block Lecture = four times in presence and two times online